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Equipment and Labor Ratesfor 2018 Effective 1/1/18
Hourly Daily
Excavators
Volvo 290 68,000l bs $195.00
Cat 320 46,000l bs $175.00
Volvo 210 46,000Ibs $175.00
210 w/4,000 LB Hammer $275.00
Volvo EC55 10,000lbs $115.00
Takeuchi 290 19,000lbs $125.00
Komatsu 228 48,000Ibs $175.00
Dozers
Komatsu D-39 20,000lbs $155.00
Komatsu D-31 16,000lbs $125.00
Komatsu D-51 30,000lbs $175.00
L oaders
Volvo L70 - 3cy 29,000l bs $145.00
Komatsu 450 52,000lbs $175.00
Volvo L150 - 6¢y 52,000Ibs $175.00
Cat 259B3 Skid-Steer 10,0001bs $110.00
Volvo BL70 Rubber Tire Loader Backhoe 15,0001 bs $100.00
Compaction Equipment
Ingersoll Rand - 66" 16,500l bs $110.00
Forward/Reverse Gas Wacker $225.00
Forward/Reverse Diesel Wacker $225.00
Small Plate Compactor $125.00

Dump Trucks

Tri-Axle $85.00
Wheeler $75.00
Tractorsw/L owbed

Tractor w/55ton Lowbed $135.00
Screens

Reed Screen All RD90 $125.00

Shoring Equipment
Trench Boxes
Manhole Boxes

(plus permits)

$850.00

$275.00
$275.00



Small Jumper Boxes
Steel Plates

Water Pumps
2" and 3" Pumps w/hoses

Support Trucks
1/2 thru 1 Ton Utility/Pick-Up Truck w/hand tools

Labor Rates

Project Manager

Supervisor

Forman

Construction Worker (skilled)
Construction Worker (unskilled)

Truck Driver

Operator

Mechanic

1 Person Layout Crew w/vehicle & GPS

* Labor rates do not include support vehicles

$185.00
$80.00

$120.00

$36.00 (no operator)

$75.00
$85.00
$65.00
$45.00
$40.00
$45.00
$50.00
$85.00
$145.00

* Labor rates shall be time and one half (1 1/2) after 8 hours daily or 40 hours weekly.
* Labor rates shall be DOUBLE TIME between Sunset and Sunrise, Sundays, and Holidays.



