

P.O. Box 61, Gorham, Maine 04038 207-929-8912 207-929-8916 fax

www.petersconst.com

	Equipment and Labor Rates for 20	018 Effective 1/1/	18	
			Hourly	<u>Daily</u>
<u>ID #</u>	Excavators			
32	Volvo 290	68,000lbs	\$195.00	
31	Cat 320	46,000lbs	\$175.00	
30	Volvo 210	46,000lbs	\$175.00	
	210 w/4,000 LB Hammer		\$275.00	
33	Volvo EC55	10,000lbs	\$115.00	
34	Takeuchi 290	19,000lbs	\$125.00	
35	Komatsu 228	48,000lbs	\$175.00	
	<u>Dozers</u>			
50	Komatsu D-39	20,000lbs	\$155.00	
51	Komatsu D-31	16,000lbs	\$125.00	
52	Komatsu D-51	30,000lbs	\$175.00	
	Loaders			
40	Volvo L70 - 3cy	29,000lbs	\$145.00	
41	Komatsu 450	52,000lbs	\$175.00	
42	Volvo L150 - 6cy	52,000lbs	\$175.00	
43	Cat 259B3 Skid-Steer	10,000lbs	\$110.00	
44	Volvo BL70 Rubber Tire Loader Backhoe	15,000lbs	\$100.00	
	Compaction Equipment			
60	Ingersoll Rand - 66"	16,500lbs	\$110.00	
102	Forward/Reverse Gas Wacker			\$225.00
103	Forward/Reverse Diesel Wacker			\$225.00
101	Small Plate Compactor			\$125.00
	<u>Dump Trucks</u>			
	Tri-Axle		\$85.00	
	Wheeler		\$75.00	
	Tractors w/Lowbed			
	Tractor w/55ton Lowbed		\$135.00 (plus permits)	
	Screens			
	Reed Screen All RD90		\$125.00	\$850.00
	Shoring Equipment			
	Trench Boxes			\$275.00
	Manhole Boxes			\$275.00

Small Jumper Boxes	\$185.00
Steel Plates	\$80.00

Water Pumps

2" and 3" Pumps w/hoses \$120.00

Support Trucks

Mechanic

1/2 thru 1 Ton Utility/Pick-Up Truck w/hand tools	\$36.00 (no operator)	
Labor Dates		
<u>Labor Rates</u>		
Project Manager	\$75.00	
Supervisor	\$85.00	
Forman	\$65.00	
Construction Worker (skilled)	\$45.00	
Construction Worker (unskilled)	\$40.00	
Truck Driver	\$45.00	
Operator	\$50.00	

1 Person Layout Crew w/vehicle & GPS

\$85.00

\$145.00

^{*} Labor rates do not include support vehicles

^{*} Labor rates shall be time and one half (1 1/2) after 8 hours daily or 40 hours weekly.

^{*} Labor rates shall be DOUBLE TIME between Sunset and Sunrise, Sundays, and Holidays.